				ent Record					
	3			Coc Bank Received					
	JUL. 10. 2012 3:47PM	HOLTZ & PARTNERS +121231951	01 N	0. 2664					
	Form PTO-1595	07/11/2012	SHEET	Cords Division					
-	ς		locket No. <u>122</u>	<u>260/LH</u>					
2)		103646799							
			abod original documents of 0	ony thereof.					
		Trademark Office: Please record the atta							
	1. Name of conveying partylies Keima KONO Eiji TAKASHIRO Tatsuma SAITO Tsutomu OKUBO	,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Stanley Electric Co., Ltd 2-9-13 Nakameguro, Meguro-Ku Tokyo, JAPAN 153-8636						
	-70 °.			NG. 1 N28459/					
	3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT (To correct the second inventor's last name) recorded at reef 028459/920								
	Execution Date(s): June 14, 2012 , June 21, 2012 , June 8, 2012 , June 21, 2012 , respectively.								
1									
5-38-12	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:								
	June 14, 2012 June 21, 2012 June 8, 2012 June 21, 2012, respectively.								
	A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s)								
\bigcirc	A. Patent Application No. (5) 21 Contract Application No. (5)								
		 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be returned: HOLTZ, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, PC 							
	220 FIFTH A	VENUE, 16th Floor Jew York 10001-7708							
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one								
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$								
	[] Credit Card form PTC								
	[] Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1378 for any fees not covered by PTO-2038 Form								
	8. To the extent not tendered by check, authorization is given to charge the Assignment Fee (37 CFR.341) to Account No. 06-1378.								
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Dated: July 10, 2012	By: Leonard Holtz, Reg. No. 22	974 07/11/2012 ANULLI	NS 00000016 061378 12483416 40.00 DA					
	Date of Deposit: <u>July 10, 20</u>	12	01 FC:8021	40.00 DA C-					
	CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE	TRANSMISSION							
	I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to No. 1-571-273-0140 to: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, on the date noted below.								
	Dated: <u>July 10, 2012</u>								
	Dawn McCoy 07/10/12		Total number of page	es comprising cover sheet:					

Corr.

PAGE 2/7 * RCVD AT 7/10/2012 3:46:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/33 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:+1 212 319 5101 * DUBATION (mm-ss):01-25

JUL. 10. 2012 3:47PM HOLTZ & PARTNERS +12123195101

NO. 2664 P. 5/7

501971957 06/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Keima KONO			na – Jahob – Ali Mangar II. (2019). Ang dan La	06/14/2012				
				06/21/2012				
Tatsuma SAITO				06/08/2012				
Tsutomu OKUBO	······································			06/21/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Name: STANLEY ELECTRIC CO., LTD.							
Street Address:	2-9-13 Nakam	ieguro,	Meguro-ku,					
City:	City: Tokyo,							
State/Country:								
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 153-8636							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 1348		134834	416					
Application Number: 13483416 CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:	(212)319	-4551						
Phone:								
Email: sportnoy@hhpatent.com								
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US								
Mail. Correspondent Name: Leonard Holtz								
Address Line 1: 220 Fifth Avenue			e					
Address Line 2: 16th Floor								
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001								
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		12260/LH					
NAME OF SUBMITTER	k:		Sharon Portnoy					
Total Attachments: 2 source=12260assg#page1.tif source=12260assg#page2.tif								

PAGE 5/7 * RCVD AT 7/10/2012 3:46:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/33 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:+1 212 319 5101 * PLATION (mm-ss):01-25

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer, and set over to:

STANLEY ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

having the address:

2-9-13 Nakameguro, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8636, Japan

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the application being known by the Title:

SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHT-EMITTING ELEMENT AND FLASH-LIGHT DEVICE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on <u>May 30, 2012</u>,

serial No. <u>13/483,416</u>

said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty

filed on ,

serial No.

the United States of America being designated.

1. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and 3. documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection

with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial property or similar agreements. -

-1 () -R

4. The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.

5. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the commissioner of Patents in the Unite States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned names.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of

Holtz, Holtz, Goodman & Chick, P.C. at the address of 220 Fifth Avenue, New York, N.Y. 10001-7708, U.S.A.

to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

une 14.2012 Ruma Long Date Typed Namé: Keima KONO

June 21, 20/2 Eiji Fichoshiro Date Typed Name: Eiji TAKASHIORO

June 21, 2012 Juntom O'kurfur Date Typed Name: Tsutomu OKUBO

PAGE 7/7 * RCVD AT 7/10/2012 3:46:20 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR: W-PTOFAX-001/33 * DNIS:2733250 * CSID:+1 212 319 5101 * PURATION MIT ss):01-25

RECORDED: 06/28/2012